Stainless Steel Sheet
Stainless steel plate is generally the floorboard including stainless steel plate and acid-resistant
steel plate. Stainless steel plate is a kind of plate to resist weak media like air, steam and water
corrosion; while acid resistant steel plate is a type of plate to resist chemical etching mediator
referred to acid, alkali, salt etc. corrosion. Stainless steel plate has been a long history since it
appeared this century. The invention of stainless steel plate is a major achievement in the world’s
metallurgy history. The stainless steel plate establishes important material and technology bases for
the development of modern industry and science and technology progress. Choosing good

Tel: (86) 372 5065802 Fax: (86) 372 5065803
In order to guarantee all kinds of stainless steel to meet requirements in yield strength, tensile
strength, elongation, hardness and other mechanical properties, the steel plate must be annealing,
solid solution, and aging etc. heat treatment with 05.10 88.57.29.38 special symbols.
Table 1 Domestic Stainless Steel Standard Grade
China Japan U.S.A U.K. Germany France Russia
GB1220-92
GB3280-92
JIS AISIUNS BS970BS1449
DIN17440
DIN17224
NFA35-575
NFA35-576
ГОСТ5632
0Cr13 SUS410S S410
1Cr13 SUS410 410 410S21 X7Cr13 Z6C13 08X13
2Cr13 SUS420J1 420J1 420S29 X20Cr13 Z20C13 20x13
1Cr17 SUS430 430
7Cr17 SUS440A 440A
9Cr18 SUS440C 440C   X105CrMo17 Z100CD17 95X18
0Cr18Ni9 SUS304 304 304S15 X5CrNi189 Z6CN18.09 08X18H10
00Cr19Ni10 SUS304L 304L 304S12 X2CrNi189 Z2CN18.09 03X18H11
0Cr17Ni12Mo2 SUS316 316 316S16 X5CrNiMo1812 Z6CND17.12
00Cr17Ni14Mo2 SUS316L 316L 316S12 X2CrNiMo1812 Z2CND17.12 03X17H14M2
0Cr18Ni11Ti SUS321 321   X10CrNiTi189 Z6CNT18.10 08X18H10T
0Cr18Ni11Nb SUS347 347 347S17 X10CrNiNb189 Z6CNNb18.10 08X18H12F
Table 2 Chemical Compositions of Martensite, Ferrite, Austenite and Diphastic Stainless
Steel
Grade Mark Chemical Compositions(%)
Stainless Steel Sheet